Ontario County Kennel Club
Friday, May 31, 2024 to Sunday, June 2, 2024

Dogs must not be left unattended on the grounds overnight.

Please pay attention to the ring markers (corner gates, cones and tape)
that will mark each ring area.

Orono Fairgrounds
2 Princess Street
Orono, Ontario LOB 1MO



Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 31, 2024

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Nancy Popovich

10:00a.m.

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-2-2
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-1
6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-5-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-1-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-2
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Nancy Popovich

1:00p.m.

8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 4-2-2-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
9 Havanese 1-5-1-2
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
6 Papillon 1-2-2-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
4 Pug 1-1-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Nancy Popovich

3:15p.m.

4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 1-0-2-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-2-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Cheryl Paterson

1:00p.m.

1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-2-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

2:00p.m.
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-0

2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-2-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-3-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Davor Javor

10:30a.m.

Whippet 1-1-1-0
Basenji 0-1-1-1
Beagle 0-0-0-1
Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Azawakh 1-0-0-0
Bloodhound 2-0-2-1
Borzoi 1-1-0-0
Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0

Irish Wolfhound 1-3-1-0
Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
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26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

14 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-4-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 5-2-3-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-2-0
54 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Davor Javor

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Davor Javor

1:00p.m.
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-2-0
3 Barbet 1-2-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-2
4 Retriever (CB) 2-2-0-0

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
54 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
26 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
23 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers
16 Dogs

Group 5Toys
43 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
38 Dogs

Total
224 Dogs




Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 31, 2024 - Show #L-GP5

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Cheryl Paterson

10:00a.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-2-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-2-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
9 Havanese 1-5-1-2
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
6 Papillon 1-2-2-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
4 Pug 1-1-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 01, 2024
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3
0

1

Ring 1

Group 5Toys
Raymond Yurick

8:30a.m.

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

3 Baby Puppy

Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy
English Toy Spaniel
1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
1 Baby Puppy
Papillon

1 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian

Pug

Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
1 Baby Puppy
Yorkshire Terrier

2-2-1-0
1-2
1-1-1-0
1-0
1-3-0-0
0-1
1-1-0-0
1-5-1-2
11
1-0-1-0
0-1
1-2-2-1
1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-0-0
1-0
0-1-0-0

10 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-3-2-0

47 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Raymond Yurick

11:10a.m.
Barbet
1 Exhibition Only
Pointer
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Golden)
LUNCH

1-2-0-0
1-0
0-0-1-2

0-0-1-2
0-1

2-2-0-0
3-2-3-0

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Raymond Yurick

1:00p.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-3-0
10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-2-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-3-0
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0

51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Raymond Yurick

2:40p.m.
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle 0-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-2-0
4 Border Collie 1-3-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-2
6 German Shepherd Dog 3-2-0-1
3 Iceland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog  0-1-0-0
3 Berger des Pyrenees 0-2-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-2-3
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-5-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0

57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Nancy Popovich

9:00a.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy

0-1-0
1-0
Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0
1-1
0-0-

0

N

0
2 Baby Puppy

2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1
3 Boxer 0-2-0-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-1-1
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Nancy Popovich

10:45a.m.
1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Russell Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-2-0

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Cheryl Paterson

2:00p.m.
Whippet
1 Exhibition Only
Basenji
Beagle

Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Azawakh
Bloodhound

3 Baby Puppy
Borzoi

1 Baby Puppy

Gr Basset Grif Vendeen

Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
2 Baby Puppy
Rhodesian Ridgeback

31 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

2-2-0-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-3-1
2-1

2-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-5-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-2

0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Davor Javor

11:15a.m.
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

LUNCH

1:00p.m.
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian

0-3-1-0
2-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-3-1-0

0-4-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-1-0-1




Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 01, 2024

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-2-1
2 Exhibition Only 11

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Cheryl Paterson

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
31 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
16 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
47 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
267 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Davor Javor

Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
Mini American Shepherd 1-0-1-2
Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-2-1
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-5-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0

9:00a.m.
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
6 Australian Shepherd 1-4-1-0
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  0-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-2-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-0-2-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 3-1-1-0
3 Iceland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
1
4
5
6
5

48 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 02, 2024

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Cheryl Paterson

8:30a.m.

3 Barbet
3 Pointer

1 Baby Puppy
2 Pointer (GSH)
0 Retriever (Flat)

1 Baby Puppy
6 Retriever (Golden)

1 Exhibition Only
10 Retriever (Lab)
3 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
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43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-2
1-0

0-0-0-2
0-0-0-0
1-0

3-1-2-0
1-0

3-4-3-0
0-0-1-2
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-1-3-0
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-3-0

Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Cheryl Paterson

1:15p.m.
2 Australian Cattle Dog

1 Baby Puppy
Australian Shepherd

2 Baby Puppy

Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog
Iceland Sheepdog

Old English Sheepdog
Berger des Pyrenees
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy

(&)
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0-0-2-0
1-0

0-3-2-0
2-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-2
3-2-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-2-3
1-2-1-1
1-0

6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-5-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0

53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Raymond Yurick

8:30a.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-2-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Raymond Yurick

10:10a.m.
7 Whippet 2-2-3-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0

7 Bloodhound 2-1-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0

1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0

3 lrish Wolfhound 0-2-1-0

0 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0

30 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Raymond Yurick

1:00p.m.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

Keeshond

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier 0

French Bulldog 1

Poodle (Miniature) 0

Schipperke 0

Shiba Inu 0-
0
1
0
0
0

OrRrPRPORMWRELNA

Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
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36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Davor Javor

9:00a.m.
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-2-2-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-1-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0

9 Havanese 1-5-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Papillon 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0

3 Pug 0-1-2-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

0 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

42 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Davor Javor

11:30a.m.

1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-2
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Raymond Yurick



Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 02, 2024

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 2, 2024
RING 4 — NOON

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
30 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
11 Dogs

Group 5Toys
42 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
244 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

10:45a.m.

4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-3
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 0-2-1-0
3 French Bulldog 1-0-2-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-0-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-1-1
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-2-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Oshawa Obedience Association
Obedience & Rally — Saturday & Sunday, June 01 & 02, 2024
Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE
Saturday, June 1, 2024

Ring 5
Kate Darbyshire

Obedience Trial # 1
9:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802, 803, 805, 806

Obedience Novice A
807, 808, 809, 810

Obedience Novice B
812, 813, 814, 815, 816

Obedience Open 18A
817

Obedience Open 18B
819, 820, 821, 822

Obedience Open HA
823

Obedience Open HB
824

Obedience Utility A
826

Obedience Utility B
821

Total: 24, Ex. 1

OBEDIENCE
Saturday, June 1, 2024

Ring 5
Kate Darbyshire

Obedience Trial # 2
Follows Trial # 1

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 804, 805, 806

Obedience Novice A
807, 808, 809, 810

Obedience Novice B
811, 812, 813, 815, 816

Obedience Open 18A
817

Obedience Open 18B
818, 819, 820, 821, 822

Obedience Open HA
823

Obedience Open HB
825

Obedience Utility A
826

Obedience Utility B
821

Total: 24, Ex 1

RALLY
Sunday, June 2, 2024

Ring 5
Kate Darbyshire

Rally Trial # 1
9:00a.m.

Rally Master
917, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928

Rally Excellent B
916, 917, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925

Rally Advanced B
914, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919

Rally Advanced A
911, 912, 913

Rally Intermediate
909, 910

Rally Novice B
907, 908

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 804, 805, 906

Total: 35, Ex 1

RALLY
Sunday, June 2, 2024

Ring 5
Kate Darbyshire

Rally Trial # 2
Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master
914, 917, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928

Rally Excellent B
916, 917, 920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 925

Rally Advanced B
915, 916, 917, 918, 919

Rally Advanced A
911, 912, 913

Rally Intermediate
909, 910

Rally Novice B
907, 908

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 804, 805, 906

Total: 35, Ex 1




CAMPING FACILITIES

Sites are available on afirst come, first served basis
Limited Hydro Trailer Sites with water — please respect boundary rope and park RVs
Outside of the areas cordoned off
$30.00 per night per trailer
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NO DUMP STATION ON SITE

***Campers must vacate the Fairgrounds by 8:00 p.m. Sunday, June 2, 2024
Directions to the Orono Fairgrounds Show Site:

From Toronto/Belleville:

Hwy. 401 take exit 436 — Highway 35/115 North to County Road 17 / Main St. exit.

Merge right onto 5th Concession Rd. Turn right at Main Street (Regional Rd. 17).

Proceed to Centerview Street, turn right to fairgrounds.

Note: because Hwy. 35/115 has a barrier divider, driving northbound you cannot use Station St., exit

From Peterborough/Lindsay:

Highway 35 or Highway 115 South to Station St. exit.
Stay on Station Street to Main Street. Turn right, proceed to the fairgrounds

Campers:

On Main Street, turn right onto Centerview Street to fairgrounds.




